
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2311
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
MENTALLY CHALLENGED WOMEN
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to initiate a special welfare and rehabilitation scheme for the mentally challenged women;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has started consultation process with the State Governments to address the issue; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the State Governments thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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